=OP \$140.00 771848[.]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retirement Residences Real Estate Investment Trust		10/01/2007	TRUST: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSPIB Destiny Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Standish Court	
Internal Address:	Eighth Floor	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5R 4B2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77184813	REVERA
Serial Number:	77184518	REVERA
Serial Number:	77184885	ENHANCING LIVES
Serial Number:	77184497	MATURE LIVING AVENUES
Serial Number:	77184472	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123364725

Email: kkunkel@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Mattessich Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0821

900100821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7933.529US01		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Merchant & Gould P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MINNE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Danielle I. Mattessich		
Signature:		/daniellemattessich/		
Date:		03/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=PSPIB-asg#page1.tif				

source=PSPIB-asg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retirement Residences Real Estate Investment Trust, a trust existing under the laws of Ontario, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto PSPIB Destiny Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the trade marks set out in the attached schedule A, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the trade marks, the same to be held by PSPIB Destiny Inc., as fully and effectually as it would have been held by Retirement Residences Real Estate Investment Trust had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at Mississauga, Ontario, as of the 1st day of October, 2007.

Retirement Residences Real Estate Investment Trust

By: Senjor Vice President
Title: General Counsel and Secretary

By: Keoin Glass Title: CFO

We have authority to bind the Trust

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0823

SCHEDULE "A"

US Trade Mark Application No. Trade Mark **REVERA** 77/184,813 77/184,518 REVERA & Design 77/184,885 **ENHANCING LIVES** 77/184,497 MATURE LIVING AVENUES 77/184,472 REVERA flower design

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/06/2008 REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0824